

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).19473/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2017 in CR No. 303/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAYANAND PRD. SINGH AND COMP.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29850/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.29856/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.29853/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
For Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks to enable learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to obtain instructions.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR