

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16557/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2017 in CR No. 301/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAYANAND PRASAD SINHA AND CO.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84038/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84039/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84040/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84041/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date :02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Justine George, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singala, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 08.07.2018 along with SLP(C)...D. Nos. 19473/2018 & 10033/2019.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR